
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 09/10/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 752,572
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 790,200

1 09/08/25 Mon $25,474,390 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.178 4.3% 4.3% 3rd Payment 829,710

2 09/10/25 Wed $19,060,706 $34,117,560 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.178 3.2% 7.3% 4th Payment 871,196
3 09/13/25 Sat $22,010,135 $50,419,654 $50,000,000 $23,000,000 2.178 3.7% 10.8% 5th Payment 914,756

-51.09% 3.73% 4 09/15/25 Mon $12,460,316 $59,648,549 $54,000,000 $24,800,000 2.178 2.1% 12.6% 6th Payment 960,493
-25.28% 5.00% 5 09/17/25 Wed $14,241,786 $70,196,913 $65,000,000 $29,800,000 2.178 2.4% 14.7% 7th Payment 1,008,518
-5.85% 2.41% 6 09/20/25 Sat $20,722,100 $85,545,007 $80,000,000 $36,700,000 2.178 3.5% 17.7% 8th Payment 1,058,944
6.21% 5.67% 7 09/22/25 Mon $13,234,672 $95,347,439 $90,000,000 $41,300,000 2.178 2.2% 19.6% 9th Payment 1,111,891

11.57% 7.68% 8 09/24/25 Wed $15,888,862 $107,115,732 $101,000,000 $46,400,000 2.178 2.7% 21.7% 10th Payment 1,167,486
7.80% 5.96% 9 09/27/25 Sat $22,338,770 $123,661,233 $118,000,000 $54,200,000 2.178 3.8% 24.7% 11th Payment 1,225,860
7.59% 6.69% 10 09/29/25 Mon $14,239,658 $133,013,956 $128,000,000 $58,800,000 2.178 2.4% 26.5% 12th Payment 1,287,153
0.85% 2.46% 11 10/01/25 Wed $16,024,704 $143,486,790 $140,000,000 $64,300,000 2.178 2.7% 28.5% 13th Payment 1,351,511
4.69% 2.50% 12 10/04/25 Sat $23,387,138 $158,771,291 $155,000,000 $71,200,000 2.178 3.9% 31.3% 14th Payment 1,419,086
9.87% 7.50% 13 10/06/25 Mon $15,645,776 $168,996,479 $162,000,000 $74,400,000 2.178 2.6% 33.1% 15th Payment 1,490,041

13.47% 10.00% 14 10/08/25 Wed $18,183,506 $180,880,182 $174,000,000 $79,900,000 2.178 3.1% 35.1% 16th Payment 1,564,543
7.62% 6.90% 15 10/11/25 Sat $25,170,308 $197,330,062 $190,000,000 $87,200,000 2.178 4.2% 37.9% 17th Payment 1,642,770

12.98% 8.00% 16 10/13/25 Mon $17,677,380 $208,882,990 $203,000,000 $93,200,000 2.178 3.0% 39.7% 18th Payment 1,724,908
8.47% 6.74% 17 10/15/25 Wed $19,722,804 $221,772,691 $216,000,000 $99,200,000 2.178 3.3% 41.7% 19th Payment 1,811,154

13.71% 8.27% 18 10/18/25 Sat $28,620,138 $240,477,183 $234,000,000 $107,400,000 2.178 4.8% 44.5% 20th Payment 1,901,711
4.98% 7.45% 19 10/20/25 Mon $18,557,912 $253,622,386 $248,000,000 $113,900,000 2.178 3.1% 46.2% 21st Payment 1,996,797
7.96% 5.00% 20 10/22/25 Wed $21,293,248 $269,392,244 $264,000,000 $121,200,000 2.178 3.6% 48.2% 22nd Payment 2,096,637
5.28% 5.00% 21 10/25/25 Sat $30,131,400 $291,707,879 $288,000,000 $132,200,000 2.178 5.0% 50.8% 23rd Payment 2,201,469

10.38% 6.23% 22 10/27/25 Mon $20,484,372 $306,878,921 $308,000,000 $141,400,000 2.178 3.4% 52.5% 24th Payment 2,311,542
8.79% 6.55% 23 10/29/25 Wed $23,165,724 $324,035,720 $325,000,000 $149,200,000 2.178 3.9% 54.3% 25th Payment 2,427,119

10.01% 8.00% 24 11/01/25 Sat $33,147,576 $348,585,299 $350,000,000 $160,700,000 2.178 5.5% 56.8% 26th Payment 2,548,475
6.62% 7.01% 25 11/03/25 Mon $21,841,312 $364,761,284 $364,000,000 $167,100,000 2.178 3.7% 58.4% 27th Payment 2,675,899
7.53% 5.25% 26 11/05/25 Wed $24,909,618 $383,209,665 $384,000,000 $176,300,000 2.178 4.2% 60.1% 28th Payment 2,809,694

15.95% 10.51% 27 11/08/25 Sat $38,436,064 $411,676,056 $410,000,000 $188,200,000 2.178 6.4% 62.7% 29th Payment 2,950,178
18.44% 15.05% 28 11/10/25 Mon $25,869,490 $430,835,440 $426,000,000 $195,600,000 2.178 4.3% 64.3% 30th Payment 3,097,687
18.56% 14.27% 29 11/12/25 Wed $29,532,078 $452,707,345 $449,000,000 $206,200,000 2.178 4.9% 66.1%
10.47% 10.00% 30 11/15/25 Sat $42,459,222 $484,155,020 $482,000,000 $221,300,000 2.178 7.0% 68.4% Total 50,000,000
24.44% 18.61% 31 11/17/25 Mon $32,192,040 $507,998,473 $501,000,000 $230,000,000 2.178 5.4% 70.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,200,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/10/2025


